IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

19 AUGUST 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BASSON J

1. FNBBANKLTD VS L N MTSHALI

2. FNB BANKLTD VS M P MOLATLHIOA+1
3. FNB BANKLTD VS P S PHAKATHI

4. FNB MORTGAGE VS E W ROTHMAN

5. STD BANKLTD VS SN MAJA

6. FW VAN VUUREN VS RAF

7. J M MAKAU VS RAF

8. RUBICON TRUST LTD VS RAF

026795/24

074215/23

093913/23

102664/23

031147/24

052479/24

047573/22

052337/24



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

RUBICON TRUST

RUBICON TRUST LTD

EX PARTE: P A DEYZEL

R SHI

S RAJ

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: T NKOTSOE

EX PARTE: A HN SWARTS+1

B/C OF SOETDORING PARK

ISLANDS HOME ASS

B/C OF BOTHA MANSION

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

DG HOME AFFAIRS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

C MUTENDERA

F T MASHELE+1

S M DE OLIVEIRA

F O MOSEKI+1

E M MADISA

055043/24

052338/24

066581/24

023807/24

017374/24

033914/22

082392/23

055709/24

068038/24

039683/24

067077/23

052047/24



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

EX PARTE: J DE VILLIERS

STD BANK LTD

D M ADEL+1

CHANGING TIDES

S SKOSANA

RUBICON TRUST

Y MAJOLA

NEDBANK LTD

N C PRETORIUS

M M GAANAME

M A MAOBELO+5

S N NGOPE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

F P MATSEA

ABSA BANK LTD

S I MKWANBI+1

RAF

RAF

RAF

K I MABIJE

R D BRAND

RAF

INTELEK TRAINING

RAF

060588/24

039044/22

063811/24

30810/22

40711/20

052340/24

10791/21

35810/22

052896/24

3486/19

37364/21

69591/13



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

K RATSIE

A MASINGA

V MBEDZI

STD BANK LTD

ENERGAS TECHNOLOGY

VS P M DITHEGO

VS DRAPING GALORE&HIRE CC

VS B CBELLE

VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

VS MIN OF HOME AFFARIS

VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

VS AQUILLA PROPERTIES

VS CAVAGNA GROUP LTD

016020/24

17022/21

22057/21

031854/24

030885/24

031742/24

116258/23

006996/24

CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

41. FNB BANK LTD

42. P ABHOODRAM

VS M MUSHIANA

VS S C BARKHUYSEN

125491/23

025778/24



19 AUGUST 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELA AJ

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

SB GUARANTEE

TRADECORE STEEL

A KHIMOUD

A M MOHAMED

A KERKORRELS CC

CO-OWNERS UITVALGROND

EX PARTE: E J LABUSCHAGNE

EDUARDO CONSTRUCTION

INVESTEC BANK LTD

JLIN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M C MADONSELA

INFRAPRECAST CONRETE

DG HOME AFFAIRS

DG HOME AFFIRS

G P MALULEKE

BUSHVELD VAMETCO

UNYAMEZELO INVESTMENTS

D P VAN NIEKERK+1

DG HOME AFFAIRS

057387/22

033240/23

076405/23

133254/23

068857/23

005571/24

064498/24

010988/24

079731/23

072803/23



53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: G ODENDAAL

EX PARTE: H CNORTIJE

EX PARTE: J R RAUTENBACH

CLASSIC NUMBER TRADING

CLEARWATER ESTAT

FNB BANK LTD

MASS HIRE EMALAHLENI

NEWNET PROPERTIES

NEWNET PROPERTIES

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M LEBEPE

BICAN LTD

N SOKHOSANA

AMILKE SA LTD+1

ISITHUNZI MINING LTD+1

RAF

RAF

C NHIZWA

DM TRANSPORT+1

017606/22

068631/24

022522/23

058128/24

012850/24

030011/24

122517/23

038885/24

026349/23

031377/23

031800/24

27423/22



65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

CHANGING TIDES

CHANGING TIDES

SHERIFF CULLINAN

DL LUPAFYA TRUTS

C M BRITS

T CPHENYA

BMW FINANCIAL

WESBANK LTD

V MBEDZI

L MULALE

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C VA WYK

L MHLONGO

S F SANGWENI

J DHLAMINI+1

G LANDBOU IMPORT&EXPORT

DG HOME AFFAIRS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

N H SHILUVANE

ZOOBOMA TRADING ENTERPRISE

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

M L MOKOENA+1

26530/22

091343/23

023788/24

47305/19

057913/23

045819/24

053653/24

57970/21

96580/16

031742/24

032319/24

57278/16



77. EXPARTE: H DU PLESSIS 067818/24

78. A MAKUYA VS  MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 017806/24
79. TN MUDAU VS  MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 017880/24
80. FFS FINANCE LTD VS A MAKUBANE 009318/22

81. NEDBANK LTD VS C M POKGWADI 058581/23

82. FNB BANK LTD VS O E KGARIMETSA+1 22794/20

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS
WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

83. PREFERENCE CAPITAL VS LGC CONSTRUCTION 037409/24

84. B PARK VS R J GALEY 133561/23

85. FEDGROUP TRUST LTD VS RAF 059342/24



19 AUGUST 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NHARMURAVATE AJ

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

L PHAHLA VS
M M MATIJEKE VS
MALL AT MIDDELBURGCONSORTIUM

MUSTEK LTD

NEDBNK LTD

NEW CANADA DEVELOPMENT

O CUMEAKU

EX PARTE: E UYS

R S BUITENDAG

R JOSEPHRAJAN

EX PARTE: J E MOMMEN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

VS PANAROTTIS MIDDELBURG

ENHANCED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

S JANSEN

DG HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

013225/24

015107/22

065455/24

047126/24

100442/23

009902/23

062772/24

064509/24

118184/23

017335/24

064982/24



97. EXPARTE: J SSTEYN+1

98. EXPARTE: S S SPAANS+1

99. EXPARTE: S H DE LANGE

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

NIEUTOWN MOTOR DEALERSHIP

NEBANK LTD

SHERIFF JHB

S CDONDO

R H VAN WYK

B/C OF DEL MONTE

FNB BANK LTD

MERCHANT WEST

A LEBJANE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS LEGACY JHB LTD

S L MAGABUKO

V MAKHAYA+1

DG HOME AFFAIRS

RAF

M H MANGCIPHU+1

G MARAIS+1

SFT ENERGY LTD

VS RAF

032255/24

066946/24

031662/24

039105/24

19227/22

90758/19

052948/24

53996/19

13102/22

20278/22

069379/24

34076/18



109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

STD BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

WESBANK LTD

S | DLADLA

ABSA BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

G RAMBIANA

A MUNEYO

MF MADANWA

R STEYN

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

SHERIFF RANDBURG WEST VS

P M MARUPING

A E IWUOHA

S EZUMA

RAF

E AMOHAMED

H F PRINSLOO+4

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

RAF

T ZWANE

INFOMAT SOLUTIONS+1

1587/22

55382/20

10753/20

1391/18

27237/22

124181/23

019004/24

017782/24

019044/24

1395/18

68313/14

33730/18



121. CHANGING TIDES VS X APRIL 123078/23

122. NEDBANKLTD VS M E PHALADI 032182/22
123. FNB BANKLTD VS L M ZWANE 89310/18

124. STD BANKLTD VS LJ MOKOENA+1 011339/24
125. SB GUARANTEE VS G S TLAKA 023949/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

126. M PHEPHENG VS DG HOME AFFAIRS 040799/24

127. EXPARTE: R VERMAAK 025633/24

128. S ZSTONE VS DG HOME AFFAIRS 046416/24






